tions are exactly on point with the tax gap, but I—— 

Mr. JORDAN. Overall recommendations that they recommend that 
Treasury and IRS implement. 

Mr. DALRYMPLE. Actually, I believe there is—— 
Mr. JORDAN. How many are there, Mr. Dodaro? 
Mr. DODARO. I believe the 112 figure is correct. 
Mr. JORDAN. One hundred and twelve. Okay. And is it true, Mr. 

Dalrymple, that you have only implemented about 50? Seventy re-
main? You know, you haven’t dealt with, haven’t implemented, 
unimplemented? 

Mr. DALRYMPLE. We have unimplemented or partially addressed 
actions without question.